
Walnuts (Shelled) 2014/9/30

2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2013 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2014(a) 2013 (b) 2014(a) a/b 2013
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 1,378,203 1,635,321 1,431,660 1,281,658 96.3 127.6
Feb. 959,368 1,122,474 1,291,791 1,262,758 74.3 88.9 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 954,152 1,117,765 1,120,476 1,105,793 85.2 101.1 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,027,781 1,222,312 1,066,461 1,084,385 96.4 112.7 USA 9,373,373 94.3 8,196,573 97.3 114.4 11,074,286 97.0
May. 1,137,433 1,344,711 999,163 1,042,531 113.8 129.0 France 30,485 0.3 26,471 0.3 115.2 28,855 0.3
Jun. 1,528,537 1,844,678 943,642 1,015,118 162.0 181.7 Chile 206,706 2.1 0 0.0 - 20,229 0.2
Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 786,482 828,190 164.4 194.2 China 312,872 3.1 202,014 2.4 154.9 285,478 2.5
Aug.* 1,095,177 1,386,302 556,898 616,411 196.7 224.9 Tajikistan 990 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Sep. 198,723 222,389 Turkey 12,020 0.1 0 0.0 - 7,500 0.1
Oct. 564,579 614,735 Australia 5,000 0.1 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Nov. 894,444 968,833 Total 9,941,446 100.0 8,425,058 100.0 118.0 11,416,348 100.0
Dec. 1,219,967 1,370,563
Jan.-Aug.* 9,373,373 11,281,916 6,853,193 6,792,243 136.8 166.1 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Total 11,074,286 11,413,364 - -
2014(a) a/b 2013

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Dec.

2014(a) 2013 (b) a/b Value Share Value Share Value Share
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Jan. 1,187 895 132.5 USA 11,281,916 94.1 8,236,844 97.3 137.0 11,413,364 96.7
Feb. 1,170 978 119.7 France 41,822 0.3 33,640 0.4 124.3 37,222 0.3
Mar. 1,171 987 118.7 Chile 269,514 2.2 0 0.0 - 22,725 0.2
Apr. 1,189 1,017 117.0 China 363,731 3.0 190,961 2.3 190.5 273,773 2.3
May. 1,182 1,043 113.3 Tajikistan 799 0.0 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Jun. 1,207 1,076 112.2 Turkey 18,806 0.2 0 0.0 - 10,831 0.1
Jul. 1,244 1,053 118.2 Australia 6,348 0.1 0 0.0 - 0 0.0
Aug.* 1,266 1,107 114.4 Total 11,982,936 100.0 8,461,445 100.0 141.6 11,757,915 100.0
Sep.  1,119  
Oct.  1,089  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Nov.  1,083  
Dec.  1,123  a/b
Jan.-Aug.*Ave. 1,204 991 121.4
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 1,031

USA 119.8
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE France 108.0
*Figures are from quick report. Chile -

China 123.0
Tajikistan -
Turkey -
Australia -
Average 120.0

a/b (%) 2013 (b)
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.*

(%)

2013 (b)
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.*

(%)

2014(a) 2013 (b) 2013
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.*

(%)
Jan.-Dec.

(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg)
1,204 1,005 1,031
1,372 1,271 1,290

1,444
1,270

1,304 0 1,123
1,163 945 959

0 0
1,205 1,004 1,030

807 0 0
1,565 0
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2014 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2013 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2014 (a) 2013 (b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Dec.

Jan. 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 10,886 100.0
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 10,886 100.0
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug.* 0 0 0 0 - -
Sep. 0 0 a/b
Oct. 0 0 Jan.-Aug.*

Nov. 10,886 11,273
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Aug.* 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 10,886 11,273 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 11,273 100.0

Total 0 - 0 - - 11,273 100.0

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2014 (a) 2013 (b) a/b 2014 (a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan. - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - 1,036 -
Mar. - - - Average - 1,036 -
Apr. - - - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

May. - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - - -
Aug.* - - -
Sep. -
Oct. -
Nov. 1,036
Dec. -
Jan.-Aug.*Ave. - - -
Jan-Dec Ave 1,036
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.

a/b(%) 2014 (a) 2013 (b) 2013
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.*

(%)

2014 (a) 2013 (b) 2013
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Dec.

2013
Jan.-Aug.* Jan.-Aug.*

(%)
Jan.-Dec.

(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG)
- -
- -

(%)

2013 (b)
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FY2013 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2012 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2013/2014 2012/2013 2012/2013 FY13/12

KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Aug.*

Sep. 198,723 222,389 249,195 247,182 79.7 90.0

Oct. 564,579 614,735 364,756 346,155 154.8 177.6 Volume Share Volume Share

Nov. 894,444 968,833 975,696 761,951 91.7 127.2 Kg (%) Kg (%)

Dec. 1,219,967 1,370,563 1,042,619 853,582 117.0 160.6 USA 12,251,086 94.7 10,828,839 97.2 113.1

Jan. 1,378,203 1,635,321 1,431,660 1,281,658 96.3 127.6 France 32,869 0.3 28,583 0.3 115.0

Feb. 959,368 1,122,474 1,291,791 1,262,758 74.3 88.9 Chile 226,935 1.8 3,060 0.0 7416.2

Mar. 954,152 1,117,765 1,120,476 1,105,793 85.2 101.1 China 396,336 3.1 275,877 2.5 143.7

Apr. 1,027,781 1,222,312 1,066,461 1,084,385 96.4 112.7 Australia 5,000 0.0 0 0.0 -

May 1,137,433 1,344,711 999,163 1,042,531 113.8 129.0 Tajikistan 990 0.0 0 0.0

Jun. 1,528,537 1,844,678 943,642 1,015,118 162.0 181.7 Turkey 19,520 0.2 0 0.0 -

Jul. 1,292,722 1,608,353 786,482 828,190 164.4 194.2 Total 12,932,736 100.0 11,136,359 100.0 116.1

Aug. 1,095,177 1,386,302 556,898 616,411 196.7 224.9

Sep. -Aug. Total 12,251,086 14,458,436 10,828,839 10,445,714 113.1 138.4 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2013/2014 FY13/12

Sep.-Aug.*

2013/2014 2012/2013 FY13/12

(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share

Sep. 1,119 992 112.8 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

Oct. 1,089 949 114.7 USA 14,458,736 94.6 10,445,714 97.3 138.4

Nov. 1,083 781 138.7 France 45,404 0.3 35,659 0.3 127.3

Dec. 1,123 819 137.2 Chile 292,239 1.9 3,244 0.0 9008.6

Jan. 1,187 895 132.5 China 446,546 2.9 251,567 2.3 177.5

Feb. 1,170 978 119.7 Australia 6,348 0 0.0 -

Mar. 1,171 987 118.7 Tajikistan 799 0.0 0 0.0 -

Apr. 1,189 1,017 117.0 Turkey 29,637 0.2 0 0.0 -

May 1,182 1,043 113.3 Total 15,279,709 100.0 10,736,184 100.0 142.3

Jun. 1,207 1,076 112.2

Jul. 1,244 1,053 118.2 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country

Aug. 1,266 1,107 114.4

Sep.-Aug.*Ave. 1,180 965 122.3

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ]

*Figures are from quick report.

(%)

2012/2013

Sep.-Aug.* Sep.-Aug.*

(%)

FY13/12(%) 2013/2014

Sep.-Aug.* Sep.-Aug.*



Walnuts (Inshell) 2014/9/30

FY2013 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2012 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2013/2014 2012/2013 FY13/12

KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Aug.*

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -

Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share

Nov. 10,886 11,273 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%)

Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 10,886 100.0 0 - -

Jan. 0 0 0 0 - - Total 10,886 100.0 0 - -

Feb. 0 0 0 0 - -

Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share

Apr. 0 0 0 0 - -

May 0 0 0 0 - - FY13/12

Jun. 0 0 0 0 - - Sep.-Aug.*

Jul. 0 0 0 0 - -

Aug. 0 0 0 0 - - Value Share Value Share

Sep. -Aug. Total 10,886 11,273 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)

USA 11,273 100.0 0 - -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Total 11,273 100.0 0 - -

2013/2014 2012/2013 FY12/11 Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)

Sep. - - - 2013/2014 FY13/12

Oct. - - -

Nov. 1,036 - - (YEN/KG)

Dec. - - - USA -

Jan. - - - Average -

Feb. - - -

Mar. - - -

Apr. - - -

May - - -

Jun. - - -

Jul. - - -

Aug. - - -

Sep.-Aug.*Ave. 1,036 - -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.

1,036 -

Sep.-Aug. Sep.-Aug.
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